## The Corporation of the City of Kenora By-Law Number 99 - 2011

## A By-Law to Amend Schedule "A" to By-Law Number 147-2007 being a By-Law to Establish a General Tariff of Fees and Charges for the City Of Kenora

Whereas Council adopted By-law Number 147-2007 on the 10<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2007; and

**Whereas** it is deemed necessary and expedient to amend Schedule "A" (Finance & Administration) to By-law Number 147-2007 to meet changing requirements with respect to fees for re-issuing a marriage license after-hours; and

**Whereas** public notice has been given in accordance with Notice By-law Number 144-2007, setting out the proposed pricing schedule and when the rates will come into effect;

**Now Therefore Be It Resolved That** the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

1. That Section 11 of Schedule "A" to By-law Number 147-2007 is hereby amended by adding the following under Marriage License Administration Fee:

11. Customer Service	After-hours surcharge to issue additional Marriage License.	\$200.00
	additional Marnage License.	Plus Cost of Marriage License

1. That this By-law shall take effect upon final passing thereof.

BY-LAW read a First and Second Time this 19 day of September, 2011. BY-LAW read a Third and Final Time this 19 day of September, 2011.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:-

MAYOR

David S. Canfield

**CITY CLERK** 

Joanne L. McMillin